Privacy Statement Bibliographia Eucharistica

Introduction

This Privacy Statement covers all information coming from you to us, 'us' here meaning: the website Bibliographia Eucharistica owned and managed by Hans van Schijndel, a Blessed Sacrament Religious. Bibliographia Eucharistica respects the privacy of all its users and takes care that personal information is treated with confidentiality. By using this website you agree with the way your personal date will be dealt with as described in this Privacy Statement.

Treatment of your personal data - how and why

In case Bibliographia Eucharistica treats personal data, this is always done according to the requirements of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). By introducing your personal data on this website and forwarding them to Bibliographia Eucharistica you agree that Bibliographia Eucharistica saves these date and uses them for the ordinary functioning of its website, including answering your questions and requests for information forwarded to us by your using the reply formula. These data will only be made available to third parties that are engaged in the execution of our services.

The personal data we possibly save and use, depending on the reason for which you made them available to us are:

- your name and email address;
- other personal data you actively make known to us by using our website and/or the possibilities of contacting us included in our website, like: mailing address, telephone number, items of interest;
- information about your location;
- data about your activities on our website, IP-address, internet browser and type of equipment. We do not collect specific personal data about race, ethnic background, religion, civil conduct, physical or psychological health, or sexual orientation of the visitors of our website.

Your personal date may be used:

- for answering your question and sending you the information you eventually asked;
- in order to comply with legal obligations in administering our website;
- in order to protect our rights and the rights of our users and to defend them legally in case of necessity.

For how long we keep data

Bibliographia Eucharistica shall not keep your personal data any longer than strictly needed for the reasons for which your data have been collected. Temporal limits of our saving policy: 7 years for administrative obligations and for other cases the time needed to answer your questions.

Sharing data with others

Information relating to visitors of our website will possibly be made available to our service providers, who will deal with this information on our behalf.

Mapping website visits

General data of website visitors will be automatically registered, such as number of visitors, pages visited. This concerns no personal data but mathematical data only with the unique scope of optimizing our website. This website makes use of "cookies" only to store program data such as the language you selected. The website makes use of AWStats, a webstatistic-service offered by HostingDiscounter. AWStats makes no use of "cookies" to analyze how visitors use our website. The collected information about your use of our website (including your IP-address) is transferred to and is saved by HostingDiscounter on servers in The Nederlands. HostingDiscounter uses this information in order to follow up how our website is used, to make reports about website activities for the website runner and to offer other services relating to website activity and the use of internet. HostingDiscounter is allowed to make this information available to a third party in so far as HostingDiscounter is legally obliged to it or in so far as this third party treats this information on behalf of HostingDiscounter.



Bibliographia Eucharistica

By using this website, you give permission to HostingDiscounter to deal with this information in the way and for the scopes just described. Please read the privacy policy as well as the specific privacy policy of HostingDiscounter for further information.

Protection

For Bibliographia Eucharistica the protection of your personal data is a very serious issue. Therefore, we act appropriately against abuse, loss, unpermitted access, undesired publication and unpermitted alteration of your personal data. Bibliographia Eucharistica has taken the following measures to protect your personal data:

- access to data is protected by physical and administrative access checks;
- to minimalize unauthorized access to your personal data we protect our network and its equipment by firewalls and antivirus on computers, laptops and servers;
- careful security procedures to protect the collected and/or given data, in order to avoid unintended access to these date by people without permission;
- the protection is such, as is deemed necessary and reasonable seen the actual state of information technique.

Liability

Though this website is composed with utmost care, Bibliographia Eucharistica cannot be hold liable for eventual mistakes or imperfections in the text or in the realization and does not take any responsibility for eventual damage caused by them. The contents of this website, therefore, give no right to any claim.

Intellectual property right

All rights of intellectual property of this website and the information made available by it are exclusively hold by Bibliographia Eucharistica. Nothing of this website may be made public or multiplied, except after written permission of Biblioghraphia Eucharistica. Permission is given hereby to generate, download, use and/or publish pdf-reports of bibliographical data as a result of a research made on this website.

© 2018 Bibliographia Eucharistica

Adapting this Privacy Statement

Bibliographia Eucharistica is entitled to adapt this Privacy Statement when changes in its policy, management, law or court practice urge us to do so. Changes will be published on this website. In vigor is always the latest version of this Privacy Statement. Questions or remarks regarding the privacy policy may be addressed by e-mail to: privacy@bibliographia-eucharistica.org.